
1 Mao SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 5 120.03 69.63 50.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 2.66 12.163 3 2 3 2 4 3

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 11.282 2 2 2 2 3 2

3 3F 5.30 0.95 6.253 2 2 1 1 2 2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.554 3 3 2 3 3 3

5 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 0.76 10.442 2 2 3 1 1 2

7 3Lz 6.49 X 1.53 8.023 3 3 2 2 1 3

8 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.891 3 2 2 1 2 2

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 3 1 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.86 3.563 4 4 3 3 3 3

58.47 69.63

Skating Skills 1.60 6.506.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 7.00 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.055.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.406.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.305.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.255.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50

50.40

2 Kaoruko WADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 13 98.16 56.24 41.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq+3T q 10.10 -0.35 9.75-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.491 2 1 1 0 2 1

3 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.301 0 0 0 1 -1 -1

4 3S 4.30 0.86 5.162 2 2 1 2 2 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2 1 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.891 2 2 1 2 2 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.514 3 3 3 3 3 3

8 2A+3Tq+2T q 9.68 X -0.17 9.51-1 -1 2 0 0 -1 0

9 3Lzq q 6.49 X -0.94 5.55-2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.98 4.483 2 3 3 4 3 2

53.27 56.24

Skating Skills 1.60 5.555.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.904.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.255.00 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.255.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.254.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50

41.92
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3 Haruna MURAKAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 31 85.85 46.01 39.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -3 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+3T+2T 9.80 0.77 10.572 2 1 2 2 2 1

3 3Loq q 4.90 -0.69 4.21-1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 -2

4 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.27 2.521 1 1 0 2 2 1

5 3F! ! 5.30 -0.32 4.98-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

6 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.42 8.671 1 1 0 1 2 1

7 3S 4.73 X 0.52 5.253 1 1 1 0 2 1

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.810 1 1 1 0 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 0 1 0 1 1

10 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.191 2 2 1 1 3 3

45.23 46.01

Skating Skills 1.60 5.255.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.804.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.004.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 4.954.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.904.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.25

39.84

4 KEI YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 84.51 44.75 39.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 3.39-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.78 4.12-2 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 -1

3 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.59 6.61-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 2 2 2 1 3

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 1 1 2 2 2

6 2A+1Eu+3S< < 7.24 -0.69 6.55-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 3Lz! ! 6.49 X -0.59 5.90-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.40 4.032 1 1 1 0 2 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 1 2 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2 2 2

45.50 44.75

Skating Skills 1.60 5.004.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.704.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.054.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 6.00 4.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.104.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.004.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.00 4.50 5.00

39.76
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5 RENA UEZONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 17 84.27 47.01 37.76 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T+1Lo 7.70 -1.30 6.40-3 -1 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2

2 3Lo 4.90 -0.29 4.610 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1

3 2A+3T 7.50 0.50 8.001 1 1 2 0 2 1

4 3F!q ! 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 0 0 1 1 0 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 0 -2 1 1 1

7 3Lz 6.49 X 0.35 6.841 0 0 0 1 1 1

8 3S 4.73 X 0.77 5.502 2 2 1 2 2 1

9 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.082 1 1 1 1 2 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.993 1 0 1 1 2 2

48.42 47.01

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.454.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.654.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.805.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.704.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.00

37.76

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

6 Mao Yaguchi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SUPERIOR AICHI 7 77.98 39.34 38.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.300 -1 0 1 1 -1 0

2 3Lz+2T+2Lo< < 8.56 -0.94 7.62-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 3Loq q 4.90 -0.88 4.02-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 3.302 2 1 2 2 1 2

5 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

6 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.60 0.83-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4 -4

7 2A+2A+SEQ 5.81 X 0.59 6.403 1 2 2 2 1 2

8 SSp4 2.50 0.35 2.852 1 1 2 2 1 1

9 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.343 2 2 3 3 1 2

40.20 39.34

Skating Skills 1.60 4.955.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.604.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.854.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.00 5.50

Composition 1.60 4.905.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.854.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.00 5.50

38.64
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7 Kotoko HATTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 16 74.26 39.06 35.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 -0.47 9.630 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.12 5.781 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

3 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.28 2.581 1 1 1 0 2 2

5 LSp2 1.90 0.34 2.242 1 2 2 0 2 2

6 StSq1 1.80 0.07 1.870 0 0 1 0 1 1

7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3F 5.83 X 0.21 6.042 0 0 0 0 1 1

9 3T 4.62 X 0.08 4.701 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.422 1 1 1 3 2 1

38.25 39.06

Skating Skills 1.60 4.704.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.104.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.454.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.354.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

35.20

8 Kotoko TORII

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 33 72.78 35.60 37.68 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -1.42 3.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3

2 3F!< ! 4.24 -1.36 2.88-3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 1 2 2 0 2

5 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.801 1 0 1 0 1 0

6 3T< < 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.762 2 0 3 0 2 1

8 3S+2T+2Loq q 8.03 X -0.86 7.17-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.271 2 2 3 2 3 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.59 3.292 2 2 2 2 3 3

38.19 35.60

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.704.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.855.00 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 5.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

37.68

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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9 Mayu YOSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 20 70.24 34.24 36.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.93 3.31-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -3

2 3T 4.20 0.25 4.452 1 1 0 -1 0 1

3 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.630 1 1 2 0 2 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 1 0 1 0 1 1

7 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 0 0 2 0

8 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.55 3.63-2 -3 -1 -2 -3 -3 -3

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 1 2 1 1 2 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.59 3.292 2 2 2 2 3 3

34.68 34.24

Skating Skills 1.60 4.654.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.254.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.554.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.554.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50

36.00

10 Ichino Okada

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

28 70.13 35.33 34.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.353 2 2 2 2 3 3

2 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 0.17 7.371 0 0 1 0 1 0

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 3T 4.20 0.42 4.621 1 1 0 1 2 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 0 1 1

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.022 1 1 2 3 2 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.810 1 1 1 0 1 1

8 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.21 3.53-1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1

9 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 1 2 2 1

33.67 35.33

Skating Skills 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.104.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.454.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.404.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.00

34.80
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11 MIYU KITATANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 30 69.00 33.82 35.68 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -0.86 3.44-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 0 1 0 1

4 3Lz 5.90 0.00 5.900 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.00 6.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.18 3.23-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.70-2 1 0 0 -2 2 1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 -1 2 0 1 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 0 0 2 1

36.04 33.82

Skating Skills 1.60 4.654.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.303.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.454.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75

35.68

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

12 Miyu Irie

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 65.25 33.87 32.88 1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz!q ! 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F< < 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.13 6.431 0 0 0 1 1 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 0 2

5 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.43-1 1 0 0 0 0 -1

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.00 6.160 0 0 0 0 1 -1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.040 1 1 1 1 2 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 0 1 0 1 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 0 1 1

40.17 33.87

Skating Skills 1.60 4.354.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.903.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.053.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.104.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.153.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

32.88

Falls:  -1.50 (3)
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13 SATSUKI  KOMOHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 21 64.98 30.18 34.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 0 1 1 1

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.65 1.79-5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.29 1.81-2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -2

4 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 1 0 1 0 1

6 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.07 4.99-2 0 1 0 -1 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.16 2.862 1 1 0 0 0 1

8 2F!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.91 X -0.68 4.23-5 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4

9 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.910 1 1 0 0 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 1

31.51 30.18

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.154.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.354.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.354.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

34.80

14 Seira FUJINUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 64.88 33.04 31.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T+2Loq q 7.20 -0.84 6.36-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

2 3S 4.30 0.26 4.561 1 1 0 0 1 0

3 3T 4.20 -0.08 4.12-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 0 1 1 1

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz!+2A+SEQ ! 4.75 X -1.06 3.69-3 -3 -1 -3 -4 -3 -4

7 LSp1 1.50 0.12 1.621 0 1 1 0 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.871 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 1 0 0 1 0

34.22 33.04

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.954.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.004.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.904.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

31.84

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021
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15 RUKA MIYAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 64.85 29.61 36.24 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.67 4.872 2 2 1 1 2 1

2 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.022 2 2 1 1 2 1

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.41 2.712 1 2 2 2 1 2

6 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 2.92-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 5.24 X -0.38 4.86-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.871 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.422 2 2 1 1 1 0

31.31 29.61

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.554.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.704.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.654.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50

36.24

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

16 Nao MANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

24 64.79 31.59 33.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.13 3.430 1 1 1 0 0 0

2 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 4.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0

3 2Aq q 3.30 -0.73 2.57-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 0 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 0 1 1 1 1

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.241 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.17 3.57-1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.07 2.050 0 0 1 0 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 0 1 0 1 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 2 1 2 1 2 2

30.62 31.59

Skating Skills 1.60 4.203.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.853.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.303.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.153.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.253.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00

33.20

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
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17 Niko IWASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Obihiro FSC 10 64.77 29.49 35.28 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.20 3.10-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.05 2.351 0 1 0 0 0 -2

4 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.800 0 1 1 0 1 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 1 0 0 0 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 0 1 1 1 1

7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 2Lz+2T+2Loq q 5.61 X -0.42 5.19-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

9 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.73 2.90-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

10 LSp2 1.90 -0.04 1.860 0 -1 -1 0 0 2

30.44 29.49

Skating Skills 1.60 4.353.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.153.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.404.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.604.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.554.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75

35.28

18 AOI TAKAZONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 9 64.55 30.23 34.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 2 0 1 0

2 StSq2 2.60 -0.10 2.50-1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

3 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.04 3.540 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.14 2.441 1 1 0 1 0 0

5 2A 3.30 0.20 3.500 1 2 1 0 1 0

6 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.14-1 0 0 0 1 0 1

7 2Lz!+2T+2T ! 5.17 X -0.21 4.96-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 1 1 1 0 2 2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1

29.84 30.23

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.304.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.404.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50

34.32

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
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19 KOHARU Yunoki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 23 64.32 30.64 33.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 2A< < 2.64 -0.58 2.06-2 -2 -2 -2 -4 -3 -2

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 2 3 2 2 1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.483 2 2 2 2 0 0

7 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 0 1 1

9 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X -0.18 5.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

29.72 30.64

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.953.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.354.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

33.68

20 Coco USHIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 27 63.65 27.01 36.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Sq q 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

2 A 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.761 0 1 1 1 0 0

4 2F 1.80 -0.86 0.94-5 -5 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1 1 0

7 2A 3.30 0.33 3.630 1 1 1 1 2 1

8 2Lz!+2T+2Loq ! 5.61 X -0.63 4.98-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.54-2 0 1 2 0 1 1

29.41 27.01

Skating Skills 1.60 4.704.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.404.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.704.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.604.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

36.64

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
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21 Mahori ARAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 63.48 28.04 35.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Sq q 4.30 -0.69 3.61-2 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -2

2 1Lz 0.60 -0.05 0.55-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 1 2 1 2 1 1

4 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 -2 0 0 0

5 2F!+3T<< ! 3.10 -0.72 2.38-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4

6 LSp1 1.50 -0.39 1.11-2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.021 1 2 2 0 2 2

8 3T<+2T+2Lo < 7.00 X -0.87 6.13-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

9 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.891 1 1 0 0 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.430 1 0 0 0 -1 -1

29.73 28.04

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.203.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.354.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.604.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25

35.44

22 Saki Takeda

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

35 63.05 28.61 35.44 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.541 2 2 2 2 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 1 0 0 1 1

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.41-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 2Aq+2T q 5.06 X -0.66 4.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 2 1 2 2 1

30.81 28.61

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.253.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.303.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.554.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

35.44

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
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23 Kanade Kitami

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 2 62.60 30.84 31.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -1.42 3.30-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4 -3

2 3T 4.20 -1.18 3.02-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

3 CCoSp4V 2.63 -0.26 2.370 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

4 3T+2A<+SEQ < 5.47 -1.01 4.46-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -4 -3

5 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 -1 0

6 2F!+2Tq+2T ! 4.84 X -0.50 4.34-3 -3 -1 -1 -3 -4 -4

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 0 1 0 -1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 0 1 0 0 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.14 2.010 1 1 1 0 1 1

10 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.691 1 2 1 1 0 2

34.63 30.84

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.703.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.953.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.054.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00

31.76

24 Kaede Kitamura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

kansai univ.jhs.shs sc 3 61.98 29.82 32.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.59 2.71-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lz!+2T+2Lo ! 5.10 -0.21 4.89-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2

3 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.712 1 0 2 0 0 0

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.542 1 2 3 2 2 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 1 0 0 0 1 0

9 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.21 3.53-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.191 2 2 2 0 2 2

30.25 29.82

Skating Skills 1.60 4.204.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.853.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.954.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.104.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50

32.16

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021
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25 Haruka  WATASE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

22 60.17 29.77 30.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 0 0 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 0 0 1 0 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 1 0 0 0 1 0

5 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 0 1 1 0 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.501 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 2Loq+2Lo+2T q 5.17 X -0.34 4.83-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

9 2A< < 2.90 X -0.53 2.37-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3

10 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.921 1 0 1 0 1 1

30.17 29.77

Skating Skills 1.60 4.054.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.553.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.803.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.854.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.00

30.40

26 Kanami ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

34 59.72 29.26 30.96 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -0.34 3.860 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 2A+2T+2Lo< < 5.96 -1.65 4.31-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Loq q 1.70 -0.37 1.33-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.12-1 0 1 1 0 1 0

6 2A 3.63 X -0.13 3.500 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0

7 2F+1T 2.42 X -0.22 2.20-2 0 0 -1 -2 -4 -1

8 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.430 0 0 0 0 -2 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 1 0 0 1 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.921 1 1 0 0 1 1

31.81 29.26

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.703.25 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.703.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.953.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.853.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00

30.96

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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27 Aiko IWAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 59.28 26.28 34.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2A+SEQ 6.08 0.60 6.682 1 1 2 1 2 1

2 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp3 2.40 -0.19 2.21-1 0 -1 1 -1 -2 -1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 0 2 0 1 0

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2

6 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 2T<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 1 1 0 0 1 1

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 1 0 0 1

29.82 26.28

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.003.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.153.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.354.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.304.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50

34.00

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

28 Ewa SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 36 58.68 24.64 35.04 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.44 0.86-3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4 2A< < 2.64 -0.69 1.95-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -1 -3

5 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.730 0 0 0 0 1 1

6 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.691 1 1 0 1 2 2

7 2F!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.91 X -0.58 4.33-4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 -1.25 1.35-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 1 1 0 0 0

28.75 24.64

Skating Skills 1.60 4.653.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.253.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.303.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.353.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.353.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25

35.04

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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29 Hanna Kanamaru

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 26 58.59 24.77 34.32 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 1 0 0 1 0

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.800 1 1 0 1 0 1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 2 2 1 1 1

5 LSp2 1.90 0.23 2.132 1 1 2 0 1 1

6 2Lze e 1.68 -0.40 1.28-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2

7 2A 3.63 X -0.86 2.77-3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3

8 2F+2Lo+2T<< << 4.29 X -0.90 3.39-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 2 1 0 0 2 0

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.34 3.141 1 1 1 1 2 2

26.20 24.77

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.304.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.354.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

34.32

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

30 Aika MORITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 8 58.07 29.07 30.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 2 2 2 3 1 0

2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 2Fe e 1.44 -0.29 1.15-2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.901 0 0 0 -1 0 1

8 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.730 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2

9 2A+2T+2Loq q 6.93 X -0.73 6.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 1

32.14 29.07

Skating Skills 1.60 3.954.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.603.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.603.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.803.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.803.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50

30.00

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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31 Riina OYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 56.50 24.28 32.72 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.07 4.670 0 1 1 0 0 0

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.50-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

4 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.46 -0.43 4.03-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3

5 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.921 1 0 1 1 0 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.730 0 0 1 0 1 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 1 0

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0 1 -1

26.67 24.28

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.853.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.003.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.104.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25

32.72

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

32 Sakura ZAITU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 54.49 21.23 33.76 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 4.76 -0.42 4.34-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.18 2.481 1 1 1 0 0 1

5 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.04 2.351 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.05 2.45-1 1 1 0 0 -1 -1

9 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.691 2 2 1 0 1 1

10 StSq1 1.80 0.07 1.871 1 1 -1 0 0 0

22.14 21.23

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.903.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.154.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50

33.76

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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33 Azuki SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 18 53.76 22.16 31.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Aq+1T q 3.70 -0.66 3.04-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.18 2.07-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-1 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -2

6 2Lo 1.70 -0.03 1.670 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

7 2Aq+2Tq q 5.06 X -1.32 3.74-2 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

8 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 1 1 -1 0 -1 0

25.19 22.16

Skating Skills 1.60 4.204.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.653.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.803.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.054.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.053.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

31.60

34 MEI OKADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

32 53.26 21.32 33.44 1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3F!< ! 4.24 -1.27 2.97-3 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3

4 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.932 2 2 2 1 3 3

5 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 2 1 1 0 2 0

6 2Lo 1.70 -0.03 1.670 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 0 1 1 1

8 2T<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 A 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

10 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.21 2.842 1 0 0 0 3 1

25.93 21.32

Skating Skills 1.60 4.604.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.054.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.904.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.75 4.25 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.104.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.25

33.44

Falls:  -1.50 (3)
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35 MISAKI ARIMATSU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

25 52.27 23.73 29.04 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0 -1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 0 1 1 0 1 1

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 0 1 1 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.11 1.69-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1

8 2Lz+2T+2Loq q 5.61 X -0.42 5.19-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

9 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.18 3.23-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.06 1.441 0 0 -2 -1 0 -1

24.72 23.73

Skating Skills 1.60 3.853.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.403.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.653.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.653.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.603.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.75

29.04

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

36 Aiko WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

29 47.77 20.61 28.16 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

4 FSSp3V 1.95 -0.28 1.67-1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 -2

5 LSp2 1.90 0.15 2.051 1 1 0 1 2 0

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 2F+2Lo 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz!+2T+2T ! 5.17 X -0.38 4.79-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.04 1.760 0 -1 0 -1 0 0

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.04 1.840 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

22.55 20.61

Skating Skills 1.60 3.754.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.303.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.603.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.453.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.50

28.16

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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